BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 294

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after "requiring" insert "members of".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 36, strike "SUBTITLE" and substitute "<u>TITLE</u>"; and in the same line, strike "TITLE" and substitute "<u>ARTICLE</u>".

On page 3, in line 6, after "IN" insert "THE".

On page 4, in line 9, strike "LOCAL"; in line 10, strike "DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH" and substitute "LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT"; in line 11, after "(II)" insert "LOCAL"; in line 13, after "(IV)" insert "LOCAL"; and in line 14, after "(V)" insert "LOCAL".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 2, after "THE" insert "MEMBERS OF THE"; in line 17, strike "SUBTITLE" and substitute "TITLE"; and in line 33, strike "SUBTITLE" and substitute "TITLE".

On page 9, in line 11, after "DISABILITIES" insert ", OR THE SECRETARY'S <u>DESIGNEE</u>".